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Massachusetts State Legislators for MLCRA Communities  

The 194rd General Court (2025-2026)    
  

The Massachusetts legislature has been known as The General Court since the days of 
the Massachusetts Bay Colony.  A legislative session lasts for two years.  The 
legislature has two houses: the Senate, which has 40 members, and the House of 
Representatives, which has 160 members.     
  
Below is a list of the state senators and state representatives for each MLCRA 
community. Use this list to identify and contact your legislators if you want to voice your 
opinion on pending bills or other issues of concern, or to request constituent services 
such as help interacting with a state agency.   
  
BROOKHAVEN AT LEXINGTON  
Senator Michael J. Barrett   
Mike.Barrett@masenate.gov  
24 Beacon St., Room 312-B, Boston, MA 02133  
617-722-1572  
  
Representative Michelle L. Ciccolo  
Michelle.Ciccolo@mahouse.gov  
24 Beacon St., Room 473F, Boston, MA 02133  
617-722-2210  
  
  
BROOKSBY VILLAGE, PEABODY   
Senator Joan B. Lovely  
Joan.Lovely@masenate.gov  
24 Beacon St, Room 413-D, Boston, MA 02133  
617-722-1410  
  
Representative Thomas P. Walsh  
Thomas.Walsh@mahouse.gov  
24 Beacon St, Room 20, Boston, MA 02133  
617-722-2410  
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EDGEWOOD, NORTH ANDOVER  
Senator Barry R. Finegold 
Barry.Finegold@masenate.gov  
24 Beacon St, Room 109-D, Boston, MA 02133  
617-722-1212  
  
Representative Adrianne Pusateri Ramos  
Adrianne.Ramos@mahouse.gov  
24 Beacon St, Room 21, Boston, MA 02133  
617-722-2000 ext. 2140  
  
LASELL VILLAGE, NEWTON   
Senator Cynthia Stone Creem  
Cynthia.Creem@masenate.gov  
24 Beacon St, Room 312-A, Boston, MA 02133  
617-722-1639  
  
Representative Amy Mah Sangiolo 
Amy.Sangiolo@mahouse.gov 
24 Beacon St., Room 130, Boston, MA 02133 
617-722-2130 
 
LINDEN PONDS, HINGHAM 
Senator Patrick M. O'Connor 
Patrick.OConnor@masenate.gov 
24 Beacon St, Room 419, Boston, MA 02133  
617-722-1646 
  
Representative Joan Meschino 
Joan.Meschino@mahouse.gov 
24 Beacon St., Room 162, Boston, MA 02133 
617-722-2092 
  
LOOMIS LAKESIDE AT REEDS LANDING, SPRINGFIELD  
Senator Adam Gomez  
Adam.Gomez@masenate.gov  
24 Beacon St., Room 312-E, Boston, MA 02133  
617-722-1660  
  
Representative Bud L. Williams 
Bud.Williams@mahouse.gov 
24 Beacon St., Room 236, Boston, MA 02133 
617-722-2430 
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NEWBRIDGE ON THE CHARLES, DEDHAM  
Senator Peter J. Durant 
peter.durant@masenate.gov 
24 Beacon St., Room 520, Boston, MA 02133 
617-722-1540 
 
Representative Kimberly N. Ferguson 
Kimberly.Ferguson@mahouse.gov 
24 Beacon St. Room 124, Boston, MA, 02133 
617-722-2100 
  
NEWBURY COURT, CONCORD  
Senator Michael J. Barrett   
Mike.Barrett@masenate.gov  
24 Beacon St., Room 312-B, Boston, MA 02133  
617-722-1572  
  
Representative Carmine Lawrence Gentile  
Carmen.Gentile@mahouse.gov  
24 Beacon St., Room 167, Boston, MA 02133  
617-722-2810  
  
ORCHARD COVE, CANTON  
Senator Paul Feeney  
Paul.Feeney@masenate.gov  
24 Beacon St., Room 112, Boston, MA 02133  
617-722-1222  
  
Representative William C. Galvin  
William.Galvin@mahouse.gov  
24 Beacon St., Room 166, Boston, MA 02133  
617-722-2692  
  
SOPHIA SNOW PLACE, WEST ROXBURY  
Senator Michael F. Rush  
Mike.Rush@masenate.gov  
24 Beacon St., Room 208, Boston, MA 02133  
617-722-1348  
  
Representative William F. MacGregor 
bill.macgregor@mahouse.gov 
24 Beacon St. Room 527 Boston, MA, 02133 
617-722-2020 
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SOUTHGATE AT SHREWSBURY  
Senator Michael O. Moore  
Michael.Moore@masenate.gov  
24 Beacon St., Room109-B, Boston, MA 02133  
617-722-1485  
  
Representative Hannah Kane  
Hannah.Kane@mahouse.gov  
24 Beacon St., Room 167, Boston, MA 02133  
617-722-2810  
  
  
SPRINGHOUSE, JAMAICA PLAIN  
Senator Michael F. Rush  
Mike.Rush@masenate.gov  
24 Beacon St., Room 208, Boston, MA 02133  
617-722-1348  
  
Representative William F. MacGregor 
bill.macgregor@mahouse.gov 
24 Beacon St. Room 527 Boston, MA, 02133 
617-722-2020 
  
SWEETWOOD OF WILLIAMSTOWN   
Senator Paul W. Mark  
Paul.Mark@masenate.gov  
24 Beacon St., Room 70, Boston, MA 02133  
617-722-1625 
  
Representative John Barrett, III  
john.barrett@mahouse.gov  
24 Beacon St., Room 277, Boston, MA 02133  
617-722-2012  
 
THE BRIARWOOD COMMUNITY, WORCESTER  
Senator Robyn K. Kennedy  
Robyn.Kennedy@masenate.gov  
24 Beacon St., Room 312-D, Boston, MA 02133  
617-722-1544  
  
Representative James J. O’Day  
James.O'Day@mahouse.gov 
24 Beacon St., Room 540, Boston, MA 02133  
617-722-2090  
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THE COMMONS IN LINCOLN  
Senator Michael J. Barrett   
Mike.Barrett@masenate.gov  
24 Beacon St., Room 312-B, Boston, MA 02133  
617-722-1572  
  
Representative Carmine Lawrence Gentile  
Carmen.Gentile@mahouse.gov  
24 Beacon St., Room 167, Boston, MA 02133  
617-722-2810  
  
THE OVERLOOK, CHARLTON   
Senator Ryan C. Fattman  
Ryan.Fattman@masenate.gov  
24 Beacon St., Room 213-A, Boston, MA 02133  
617-722-1420  
  
Representative John J. Marsi 
John.Marsi@mahouse.gov 
24 Beacon St., Room 156, Boston, MA, 02133 
617-722-2240 
  
THE WILLOWS AT WESTBOROUGH  
Senator Michael O. Moore  
Michael.Moore@mahouse.gov  
24 Beacon St., Room 109-B, Boston, MA 02133  
617-722-1485  
  
Representative Kate Donaghue  
Kate.Donaghue@mahouse.gov 
24 Beacon St., Room 472, Boston, MA, 02133 
617-722-2013 
  
 
THE WILLOWS AT WORCESTER  
Senator Robyn K. Kennedy  
Robyn.Kennedy@masenate.gov  
24 Beacon St., Room 312-D, Boston, MA 02133 
617-722-1544  
  
Representative John J. Mahoney  
John.Mahoney@mahouse.gov  
24 Beacon St., Room 146, Boston, MA 02133  
617-722-2575  
  
(END)  
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